

Organization: Beaver Creek Metropolitan District

Position: General Manager

The Beaver Creek Metropolitan District (District) is seeking a skilled and seasoned leader for the position of General Manager. The General Manager reports to and works closely with the District's elected board of directors to oversee District affairs, including governance and administration; public transportation and services; and operation and maintenance of public roadways, common areas, and infrastructure.

The ideal candidate will have strong interpersonal and public relation skills, as well as extensive experience with organizational and infrastructure management, contractor procurement, transportation systems, public safety, fiscal and budgetary oversight. The candidate will be an individual that is creative and thoughtful, has the ability to monitor and hold contractors accountable, and possesses an understanding of local government administration and operation. The ideal candidate will be of the highest integrity, a collaborative problem solver, with the ability to be influential, open and approachable with the people and organizations that make Beaver Creek a World Class community.

The position is in-person and includes a salary range of \$125,000-\$195,000, depending on qualifications, plus a discretionary bonus. Benefits include: three-weeks paid time off, twelve paid sick days, and ten paid holidays; health, vision and dental insurance for employee and dependents (100% policy premium paid for by District); ten-percent contribution to 401(a) deferred compensation plan in lieu of social security, including elective 457 deferred compensation plan; term life insurance; long term disability; use of District vehicle for work and personal use; cell phone and plan, and fitness/wellness reimbursement.

If you are interested in this opportunity, please find a detailed job description and desired candidate attributes online at www.beavercreekmetro.com.

Applications will be accepted until March 7, 2025. Please submit your application by email to <a href="mailto:admin@beavercreekmetro.com">admin@beavercreekmetro.com</a> or by mail to Beaver Creek Metropolitan District, P.O. Box 2560, Edwards, CO 81632.